APN: 006-130-05 006-220-07

Send tax statements to: Ira & Montira Renner HC 30 Box 343 Spring Creek, NV 89815

When recorded return to: Stewart Title of Nevada 810 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801

01415-6736

DOC# 10/11/2013

Official Record

Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 RPTT: \$3,656.25 Page: 1 of 3 Recorded By FS

Book- 0555 Page- 0336

GRANT BARGAIN & SALE DEED

FOR CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, DIAMOND SPRINGS RANCH, INC., a Nevada corporation, as Grantor, does hereby grant, bargain and sell to IRA R. RENNER and MONTIRA RENNER, husband and wife as community property with rights of survivorship, Grantees, and to their heirs and assigns, forever, the property located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 5: Lots 3 and 4; SHNW4; WHSE4; NHSW4; SEMSW4; N3SW4SW4

Section 6: Lots 1 and 2; Staneta; NEtaseta; Ntasetaseta; NWtaseta

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 32: S½NW¼; SW¼SE¼; SW¼

EXCEPTING THEREFROM an undivided one-half interest in and to all coal, oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and nature in and under said land as reserved in Deed from GEORGE M. SMIRALDO and ALMA SMIRALDO, his wife, recorded March 1, 1961, in Book 26, Page 16, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

PARCEL 2:

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 31: Lots 9 and 10; ENWHENSEN; ENWHWENSEN;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all mineral deposits in and under said land reserved by the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, in Patent recorded January 26, 1979, in Book 68, Page 393, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

AS TO ALL PARCELS:

TOGETHER WITH all building and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH all tenements, hereditaments, easements and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

SUBJECT TO all taxes and assessments, reservations, exceptions, easements, rights of way, limitations, covenants, conditions, restrictions, terms, liens, charges and licenses affecting the property of record.

TOGETHER WITH all water and water rights, ditch or ditch rights and other rights to water, of any nature whatsoever, appurtenant to the property, including but not limited to the following permit numbers:

73572 73573 V02432

Page 2 of 3

TOGETHER WITH all grazing and grazing rights appurtenant to the property, including but not limited to the following allotment numbers:

10069 Jiggs
10039 Flynn/Parman Indvidual

10039 Flynn/Parman Indvidual 10044 Parman Individual

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property, with the appurtenances to the Grantees and to their heirs and assigns accordingly, forever.

SIGNED this 16 day of October , 2013.

GRANTOR:

DIAMOND SPRINGS RANCH, INC.

JAMES D. MCDERMOTT, President

MARILYN I. MCDERMOTT
Secretary/Treasurer

State of Nevada UTAN County of Elko WASHINGTON

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>IO</u> day of <u>Ohober</u>, 2013, by **JAMES D. MCDERMOTT**, President of **DIAMOND SPRINGS RANCH_LC**.

NOTARY (PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC TERRY L JENSEN 665133 COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 27, 2017 STATE OF UTAH

State of Nevada UTAH County of Elko WAShington

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>lo</u> day of <u>lcholor</u>, 2013, by MARILYN L. MCDERMOTT, Secretary/Treasurer of **DIAMOND SPRINGS BANCH. LLC**.

May Collans

NOTARY PUBLIC TERRY L JENSEN 665133 COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 27, 2017 STATE OF UTAH

Page 3 of 3

Book: 555 10/11/2013 Page: 338 3 of 3

STATE C	F NEVADA	D	OC# DV			
DECLAR	ATION OF VAL	JE FORM	_	10/11/2013	03:56	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)				fficia	ı kec	ora
a) 006-220-07(Master)				EWART TITLE EI	LKO \	
b) 006-1			-		County -	
c)				ke Rebaleat		
d)		······		ge: 1 of 1		6.00
2. Type of	Property:		. Red	orded By FS	PRTT: \$	3,656.25
	/acant Land b) [Single Fam. Res.	EOP PECO	ORDER'S OPTIC	MAL USE C	MIV T
/	Condo/Twnhse d) [Book:		age:	779
· -	· -			cording:	ago.	 -
e) 🗆 🛭		Comm'l/Ind'i	Notes:	Jordanig.	No. of Concession, Name of	
-] Mobile Home	Notos.			_ \
i) 🔲 🤇	Other					
		/				
	liue/Sale Price of Pri					\$937,500.00
		Only (value of Proper	ty) (1
	Tax Value:		<			\$937,500.00
	operty Transfer Tax	Due:	1			\$3,656.25
	otion Claimed:	1	1	_///		
		per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/		
b. Expl	ain Reason for Exer	nption:				
		eing transferred: 100		_ % <		
		nd acknowledges, un				
), that the information				
information	and belief, and can	be supported by docu	umentation if	called upon to su	ubstantiate t	he
		rthermore, the parties				
		on of additional tax di				ax
		ith. Pursuant to NRS		Buyer and Selle	r snall be	
joinuy and s	severally liable for at	ny additional amount e	owed.			
_	\ \		1 1			
Signature				Capacity		
DIAMOND SPRINGS RANCH, INC., a Nevada				Japacity		
	orporation	TONITON, INO., a He	vada /			
	orporation //	10	/ /			
		/////		_		
Signature	2/29/1	Menna		Capacity (harter	
	rá R. Renner					
					•	
SELI	LER (GRANTOR) in	IFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE)	INFORMAT	<u>ION</u>
	(REQUIRE			(REQUIR	ED)	
Print Name:			Print Name:	Ira R. Renner, e	et ux	
Address:	2026 Ancestor Po	int Circle	Address:	HC 30 Box 343		
City:	St George		City:	Spring Creek		
State: UT	Zip:	84790	State: NV	Z	ip: <u>8</u> 9815	
		/	-			
		TING RECORDING			(er)	
Print Name:		pany	Escrow #:	01415-6736		
Address:	810 Idaho Street					
City:	Elko		State: NV	Z	ip: <u>89801</u>	 _